January 2009
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FSA2380 Rev. 1.0.5
FSA
2380 —
 Low
 R
O

For additional performance information, please contact
analogswitch@fairchildsemi.com.
Ordering Information
Part
Number Top Mark  Eco Status Packing Description
FSA2380BQX 2380 Green 14-Terminal Depopulated very thin Quad Flat-pack No leads
(DQFN) 2.5 x 3.0mm, JEDEC MO-241
FSA2380MTCX FSA2380 RoHS 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) 4.4mm wide,
JEDEC MO-153
 For Fairchild’s definition of “green” Eco Status, please visit: http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html.
Analog Symbol
ControlS0 S1
2B0
2B2
2A2B1
1B0
1B2
1A1B1
Figure 1. FSA2380 Analog Symbol
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FSA2380 Rev. 1.0.5 13
FSA
2380 —
 Low
 R
O
N  (0.75Ω
) 3:1 N
egative Sw
ing A
udio Source Sw
itch
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Fairchild Semiconductor:
  FSA2380MTC